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BLACKLABEL 46 PRO DB HGR

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 46 PRO DB XDR

21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

445-39435-1200 WS, BL46 PRO TL DB HG 20/24H 142

445-39435-2000 W, BL46 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-39435-6201 D RIM, H20 BL46 20H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 289MM SP BLK 10

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 289MM SP BLK 10

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  20

441-39344-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-39435-2200 W, BL46 PRO TL DB HGR 24H 142 1

435-39435-6241 D RIM, H20 BL46 24H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 12

21577 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 278MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  24

441-39343-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

445-39435-1600 WS, BL46 PRO TL DB XDR 20/24H 142

445-39435-2000 W, BL46 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-39435-6201 D RIM, H20 BL46 20H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 289MM SP BLK 10

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 289MM SP BLK 10

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  20

441-39344-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-39435-2600 W, BL46 PRO TL DB XDR 24H 142 1

435-39435-6241 D RIM, H20 BL46 24H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

21866 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H 1

21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 12

21577 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 278MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  24

441-39343-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

PROFILES 100% to SIZE

BLACK LABEL ROAD ALLROADS GRAVEL Blacklabel MTN TR SERIES TR E SERIES

AERO 46 DB 

28 

19 

46

AR 29

27
19

29

AERO 65 RB &DB

28 

19 

65

AERO 80 TL

29 

19 

80

AR 41

27
19

41

AR 41 E

30
21

41

AR 58

28

19

58

AR 62

30

21

62

ARE

BL 259 XC

 25 
 30 

 26 

G700/G650

 25 
 30 

 26 

287 EN / 289 EN  

28 
34 

 29 

 287 DH / 289 DH

28 
34 

 29 

TR 249

 25 

 29 
 24 

BL 46 PRO/EXPERT DB

31 

21 

46

AR 46

31 

21 

46

BL 25 PRO/EXPERT DB

30 

21 

25

AR 25

30 

21 

25

AR 80

29.5 

19 

80

ATR

ATR 700/650

32
23

40

BL 309/289 XC

30
 35.5 

 21 

28
33.5

 21 

BL 327 TRAIL / BL 329 TRAIL

19

32
38

309/289 XC

30
 35.5 

 21 

28
33.5

 21 

TR 327 / TR 329

19

32
38

TR 367 E 307/309 EN/DHTR 309 E

 26 

 42 
 36 

20.5

 37
 30

AR 60

34.25

21

60

BL 46 PRO/EXPERT
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BLACKLABEL 60 PRO DB HGR

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 60 PRO DB XDR

445-40001-1200 WS, BL60 PRO TL DB HGR 100/142

445-40001-2000 W, BL60 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-40001-6201 D RIM, H20 BL60 20H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21591 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 273MM SP BLK 10

21529 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 274MM SP BLK 10

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20

441-39344-A080 W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY FRNT 1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-40001-2200 W, BL60 PRO TL DB HGR 24H 142 1

435-40001-6241 D RIM, H20 BL60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21584 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 265MM SP BLK 12

21589 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 268MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24

441-39343-A080 W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY 1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

445-40001-1600 WS, BL60 PRO TL DB XDR 100/142

445-40001-2000 W, BL60 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-40001-6201 D RIM, H20 BL60 20H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21591 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 273MM SP BLK 10

21529 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 274MM SP BLK 10

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20

441-39344-A080 W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY FRNT 1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-40001-2600 W, BL60 PRO TL DB XDR 24H 142 1

435-40001-6241 D RIM, H20 BL60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21866 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H 1

21584 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 265MM SP BLK 12

21589 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 268MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24

441-39343-A080 W ACC W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY KIT, BASE +80 
ALLOY

1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

BL 60 PRO/EXPERT
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FREEHUB OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 80 PRO DB HGR BLACKLABEL 80 PRO DB XDR

END CAP OPTIONS
21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

445-40426-1200 WS, BL80 PRO TL DB HGR 100/142

445-40426-2000 W, BL80 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-40426-6201 D RIM, H20 BL80 20H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21583 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 253MM BLK 10

21586 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 254MM BLK 10

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39344-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY FRNT 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-40426-2200 W, BL80 PRO TL DB HGR 24H 142 1

435-40426-6241 D RIM, BL25 MTM 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21574 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 244MM BLK 12

421-39551-0250 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 250MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY  
SQ HEAD

24

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39343-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1

445-40426-1600 WS, BL80 PRO TL DB XDR 100/142

445-40426-2000 W, BL80 PRO TL DB FRNT 20H 100 1

435-40426-6201 D RIM, H20 BL80 20H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21583 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 253MM BLK 10

21586 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 254MM BLK 10

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39344-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY FRNT 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

445-40426-2600 W, BL80 PRO TL DB XDR 24H 142 1

435-40426-6241 D RIM, BL25 MTM 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21574 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 244MM BLK 12

421-39551-0250 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 250MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY  
SQ HEAD

24

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39343-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1
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I9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A

 
101.1
3.98  

 
24.2
.95   

37.2
1.46  

 .766 
A

A

 .183 

SECTION A-A

2

6

3

1

7

4

8

5
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX657 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
12mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX653 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 12MM THRU

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

R-HDCBDXMXX
SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

B
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A

I9 DB CL 15MM FRONT 20H

 
101.2
3.98  

 
24.2
.95   

37.2
1.46  

 .768 
A

A

 .188 

SECTION A-A

2

6

3

1

7

4

8
5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX658 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
15mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX652 Road FR 15mm EC 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 15mm THRU

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

R-HDCBDXBXX
SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

B
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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I9 DB CL 14212 SHIM 24H

 
142.7
5.62  

37.8
1.49 63.2

2.49

 
36.9
1.45  

 
19.7
.78  

AA

 .183 
 1.091  1.850 

 1.847 

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1

4
3 7

7

2

6

89

9

15

14

4

1

2

5

11

10

13

6 12
7

16
14 8

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1
7 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
8 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 12x142 1
9 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1

10 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
11 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

12 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

13 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
14 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
15 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
16 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

R-HDCBXCXB1
SHEET 1 OF 1

Assy, Reynolds RR CL 
ROAD 12x142

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.

A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

7 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

8 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

9 N/A See Item 8

10 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

11 N/A Pawl  

12 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

13 N/A Seal Ring

14 N/A o-ring

15 N/A teflon seal

16 N/A teflon seal

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TFH521 ROAD HG - Exploded 
w_BOM

SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

B
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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I9 DB CL 14212 XDR 24H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

7 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

8 N/A Pawl  

9 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

10 N/A Seal Ring

11 N/A o-ring

12 N/A teflon seal

13 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

14 21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

15 N/A See 13

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
7 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
8 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

9 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

10 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
11 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
12 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

13 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 
12x142 1

14 TFH525 RD - Freehub Body SRAM XD-R 1
15 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1

D

C

B

A

B

C

D
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BLACKLABEL 46 EXPERT
445-39436-1200 WS, BL46 EXPERT TL DB HG 24/24H 142

445-39436-2000 W, BL46 EXPERT TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-39435-6241 D RIM, H20 BL46 24H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

21597 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 279MM SP BLK 12

21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  24

441-39408-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL 100 F 15mm Cap Kit 1

445-39436-2200 W, BL46 EXPERT TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-39435-6241 D RIM, H20 BL46 24H 1

20918 RIM TAPE, TL 22MM 5.5M INSTALLED 1

16-38966-C001 Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 11SPD 
3-pawl

1

21529 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 274MM SP BLK 12

21577 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 278MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL  24

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

441-39343-B055 W ACC KIT, BASE +55 BRASS 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

BL 46 PRO/EXPERT

END CAP OPTIONS
281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K012 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair N3W

281-38183-K004 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano GH R Alloy

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH Body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy

281-38183-K006 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Campy N3W Alloy
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FREEHUB OPTIONSBLACKLABEL 60 EXPERT
445-40002-1200 WS, BL60 EXPERT TL DB HGR/XDR 100/142

445-40002-2000 W, BL60 EXPERT TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-40001-6241 D RIM, H20 BL60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

21528 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 266MM SP BLK 12

21589 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 268MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24

441-39408-A080 W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL 100 F 15mm Cap Kit 1

445-40002-2200 W, BL60 EXPERT TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-40001-6241 D RIM, H20 BL60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38966-C001 Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 11SPD 
3-pawl

1

21763 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 264MM SP BLK 12

21576 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 267MM SP BLK 12

20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

441-39343-A080 W ACC KIT, BASE +80 ALLOY 1

20358 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 80MM BLK 1

BL 60 PRO/EXPERT

END CAP OPTIONS
281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K012 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair N3W

281-38183-K004 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano GH R Alloy

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH Body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy

281-38183-K006 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Campy N3W Alloy
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BLACKLABEL 80 EXPERT
445-41087-1200 WS, BL80 EXPERT TL DB HGR/XDR 100/142

445-41087-2000 W, BL80 EXPERT TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-40426-6241 D RIM, H20 BL80 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

21528 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 266MM SP BLK 12

21762 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 248MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY  
SQ HEAD

24

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39408-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL 100 F 15mm  
Cap Kit

1

445-41087-2200 W, BL80 EXPERT TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-40426-6241 D RIM, H20 BL80 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38966-C001 Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 11SPD 
3-pawl

1

421-39551-0243 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 243MM BLK 12

421-39551-0247 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 247MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY  
SQ HEAD

24

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39343-A100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 ALLOY 1

20359 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 100MM BLK 1

BL 80 PRO/EXPERT

END CAP OPTIONS
281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K012 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair N3W

281-38183-K004 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano GH R Alloy

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH Body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy

281-38183-K006 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Campy N3W Alloy
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SUPER BUBBA FRONT 100 24H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CLI00 F 12mm Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CLI00 F 15mm Cap Kit 1

2 281-32015-K005 SRX/Bubba CL F Hub Spacer Tube Kit 100mm 1
3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1
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SUPER BUBBA X 142 24H 

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-38138-K004 Bubba X FH Bady Kit - Shimano HGR Alloy 1

281-38138-K005 Bubba X FH Body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

281-38138-K006 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Campy N3W Alloy 1

2 281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG 1

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD 1

281-37249-K0012 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair N3W 1

3 281-37250-K002 Bubba X Ratchet Ring Kit 1

4 281-37250-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Pawl Kit 1

5 281-37255-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Locking Ring Kit 1

6 281-37253-K008 Bubba X CL 142 R Hub Shell Spacer Tube Kit 1

7 281-37256-K005 Bubba X CL 142x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

8 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

9
281-37254-K002 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Purple 1

281-37254-K004 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Turq 1
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AR25

END CAP OPTIONS
281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

445-39390-1200 WS, AR25 TL DB HGR 24/24H 142

445-39390-
2000

W, AR25 TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-39390-5240 D RIM, AR25 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

22420 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 297MM BLK 12

22421 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 298MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-39390-0001 DECAL, AR25 DB 1

425-39390-
0002

DECAL, AR25 DB WRAP DECAL 1

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39344-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS FRNT 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TL BRASS 45MM LONG 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt 1

445-39390-
2200

W, AR25 TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-39390-5240 D RIM, AR25 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

22431 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 294MM BLK 12

22421 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 298MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-39390-0001 DECAL, AR25 DB 1

425-39390-
0002

DECAL, AR25 DB WRAP DECAL 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39344-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS FRNT 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TL BRASS 45MM LONG 1

AR 25
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AR46

END CAP OPTIONS
281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

445-39434-1200 WS, AR46 TL DB HG 24/24H 142

445-39434-2000 W, AR46 TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-39434-5240 D RIM, AR46 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

421-39692-0275 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 275MM BLK 12

22437 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 274MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-39434-0001  DECAL, AR46 DB 1

425-39434-0002 DECAL, AR46 DB WRAP DECAL 1

441-39344-B055 W ACC KIT, BASE +55 BRASS FRNT 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

281-31519-K002 SRC/SRX Front Hub 15mm End Cap Kit 1

445-39434-2200 W, AR46 TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-39434-5240 D RIM, AR46 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

22439 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 277MM BLK 12

22401 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 273MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-39434-0001  DECAL, AR46 DB 1

425-39434-0002 DECAL, AR46 DB WRAP DECAL 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B055 W ACC KIT, BASE +55 BRASS 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

AR 46
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AR 60

END CAP OPTIONS

445-40003-1200 WS, AR60 TL DB HGR/XDR 100/142

445-40003-2000 W, AR60 TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-40003-5240 D RIM, AR60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

22391 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 259MM BLK 12

22392 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 260MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-40003-0001 DECAL, AR60 DB 1

425-40003-0002 DECAL, AR60 DB WRAP DECAL 1

441-39344-B085 W ACC KIT, BASE +85 BRASS FRNT 1

21786 VALVE STEM, TL BRASS 85MM LONG 1

281-31519-K002 SRC/SRX Front Hub 15mm End Cap Kit 1

445-40003-2200 W, AR60 TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-40003-5240 D RIM, AR60 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

22392 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 260MM BLK 12

421-39692-0261 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 261MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-40003-0001 DECAL, AR60 DB 1

425-40003-0002 DECAL, AR60 DB WRAP DECAL 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B085 W ACC KIT, BASE +85 BRASS 1

21786 VALVE STEM, TL BRASS 85MM LONG 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

AR60
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END CAP OPTIONS

445-40425-1200 WS, AR80 TL DB HGR/XDR 100/142

445-40425-2000 W, AR80 TL DB FRNT 24H 100 1

435-40425-5240 D RIM, AR80, 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

22385 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 243MM BLK 12

421-39692-0242 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 242MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-40425-0001 DECAL, AR80 DB 1

425-40425-0002 DECAL, AR80 DB WRAP DECAL 1

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

441-39344-B100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 BRASS FRNT 1

21787 VALVE STEM,TL BRASS 100MM LONG 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit 1

445-40425-2200 W, AR80 TL DB HGR/XDR 24H 142 1

435-40425-5240 D RIM, AR80, 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

22434 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 240MM BLK 12

22385 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 243MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-40425-0001 DECAL, AR80 DB 1

425-40425-0002 DECAL, AR80 DB WRAP DECAL 1

425-41623-0002 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 21MM RIM 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B100 W ACC KIT, BASE +100 BRASS 1

21787 VALVE STEM,TL BRASS 100MM LONG 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

AR80

AR 80
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31519-K0l9 ENDCAP KIT QR 1

281-31519-K0 18 ENDCAP I 2MM 1

281-31519-K0 17 ENDCAP KIT ISMM 1

2 281-32015-K00S FRONT SPACER TUBE I 00 1

281-32015-K004 FRONT SPACER TUBE 110 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

SRX CL FRONT 100-110-24H-28H
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SRX-CL 24H-28H REAR HUBS

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31520-K00I SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG IIR Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit I MS Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K016 SRC/SRX FH BODY Kit CAMPY N3W 3 Pawl 1

2 281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XD End Cap Kit 1

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
3 281-32014 SRC/SRX Ratchet Ring Kit 1

4 281-31620 SRC/SRX Pawl /Spring Kit 3 PawI 1

5 281-32013-K011 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Alloy 1

281-32013-K012 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Alloy 1

281-32013-K013 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Steel 1

281-32013-K014 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Steel 1

281-32013-K015 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 135/142 Alloy 1

281-32013-K016 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 135/142 Steel 1

6 281-38692 SRC/SRX CL R Bearing  6903/17287-2RS Kit 1

7 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

8 281-40245 SRC/SRX Bearing MS FHB Bearing KIT 1

9 281-40246 SRC/SRX Bearing N3W FHB Bearing KIT 1
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GRAVEL
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21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21879 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

446-38956-1200 WS, BL G700 TSS CL HG 20_24H 142

446-38956-2000 W, BL G700 TSS CL FRNT 20H 100 1

436-38807-6200 D RIM, H20 BL G700 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 300MM BLK 10

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 301MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

441-39344-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

446-38956-2200 W, BL G700 TSS CL HG 24H 142 1

436-38807-6240 D RIM, H20 BL G700 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21745 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 295MM BLK 12

21599 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 296MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G700 PRO HGR

446-38956-1600 WS, BL G700 TSS CL XDR 20_24H 142

446-38956-2000 W, BL G700 TSS CL FRNT 20H 100 1

436-38807-6200 D RIM, H20 BL G700 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 300MM BLK 10

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 301MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

441-39344-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

446-38956-2600 W, BL G700 TSS CL XDR 24H 142 1

436-38807-6240 D RIM, H20 BL G700 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H 1

21745 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 295MM BLK 12

21599 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 296MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

G700 PRO XDR
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21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135

436-39259-1200 WS, BL G650 TSS CL HG 24/24H 142

436-39259-2000 W, BL G650 TSS CL FRNT 20H 100 1

436-39263-6200 D RIM, H2O BL G650 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 281MM BLK 10

21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 282MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

441-39344-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

436-39259-2200 W, BL G650 TSS CL HG 24H 142 1

436-39263-6240 D RIM, H2O BL G650 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21529 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 274MM BLK 12

21577 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 278MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G650 PRO HGR

436-39259-1600 WS, BL G650 TSS CL XDR 24/24H 142

436-39259-2000 W, BL G650 TSS CL FRNT 20H 100 1

436-39263-6200 D RIM, H2O BL G650 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 281MM BLK 10

21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 282MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

441-39344-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

436-39259-2600 W, BL G650 TSS CL XDR 24H 142 1

436-39263-6240 D RIM, H2O BL G650 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H 1

21529 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 274MM BLK 12

21577 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 278MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

G650 PRO XDR
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX657 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
12mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX653 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 12MM THRU

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
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FINISH
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ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
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PROHIBITED.

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A

I9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H
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SECTION A-A

2

6

3
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7
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX658 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
15mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX652 Road FR 15mm EC 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 15mm THRU

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
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SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 
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B
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:
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MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1  Hub Shell 1

2 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A

 I9 DB CL 15MM FRONT 20H
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1
7 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
8 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 12x142 1
9 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1

10 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
11 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

12 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

13 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
14 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
15 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
16 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

R-HDCBXCXB1
SHEET 1 OF 1

Assy, Reynolds RR CL 
ROAD 12x142
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SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH
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ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

7 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

8 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

9 N/A See Item 8

10 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

11 N/A Pawl  

12 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

13 N/A Seal Ring

14 N/A o-ring

15 N/A teflon seal

16 N/A teflon seal

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel

4
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A

2 134

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TFH521 ROAD HG - Exploded 
w_BOM

SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
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TOLERANCING PER:
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TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.

I9 DB CL 14212 SHIM 24H
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

7 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

8 N/A Pawl  

9 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

10 N/A Seal Ring

11 N/A o-ring

12 N/A teflon seal

13 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

14 21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

15 N/A See 13

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel

4
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A
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TFH521 ROAD HG - Exploded 
w_BOM

SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
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PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
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WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
7 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
8 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

9 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

10 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
11 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
12 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

13 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 
12x142 1

14 TFH525 RD - Freehub Body SRAM XD-R 1
15 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1
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R-HDCBXCXB2
SHEET 1 OF 1

Assy, Reynolds RR CL 
ROAD 12x142
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TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR:   0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005
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USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
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INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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I9 DB CL 14212 XDR 24H
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281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-38183-K004 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT - SHIMANO HG R AL

281-38183-K005 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT - SRAM XDR ALLOY

281-38183-K006 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT-CAMPY N3W ALLOY

446-38957-1200 WS, BL G700r TSS CL HG 24/24H 142

446-38957-
2000

W, BL G700r TSS CL FRNT 24H 100 1

436-38807-
6200

D RIM, H20 BL G700 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 10

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

202-39025 FHB Assy SRAM XDR 3-Pawl 1

441-39408-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt 1

446-38957-
2200

W, BL G700r TSS CL HG 24H 142 1

436-38807-
6240

D RIM, H20 BL G700 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38966-C001 
Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 11SPD 
3-pawl

1

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 280MM BLK 12

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 283MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G700 EXPERT
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281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-38183-K004 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT - SHIMANO HG R AL

281-38183-K005 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT - SRAM XDR ALLOY

281-38183-K006 BUBBA X FH BODY KIT-CAMPY N3W ALLOY

436-39260-1200 WS, BL G650r TSS CL HG 24/24H 142

436-39260-2000 W, BL G650r TSS CL FRNT 24H 100 1

436-39263-6241 D RIM, H2O BL G650r 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 269MM BLK 10

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 268MM BLK 10

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20

441-39408-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 BUBBA CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

436-39260-2200 W, BL G650r TSS CL HG 24H 142 1

436-39263-6241 D RIM, H2O BL G650r 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38966-C001 
Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 11SPD 
3-pawl

1

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 260MM BLK 12

TBD SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 264MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A050 W ACC KIT, BASE +50 ALLOY 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G650 EXPERT
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SUPER BUBBA FRONT 100 24H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt 1

2 281-32015-K005 SRX/Bubba CL F Hub Spacer Kit 100mm 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1
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SUPER BUBBA X 142 24H REAR

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-38183-K004 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano GH R Alloy 1

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH Body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

281-38183-K006 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Campy N3W Alloy 1

2 281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap  Pair HG 1

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD 1

281-37249-K012 Bubba X cl 12mm Rear End Cap Pair N3W 1

3 281-37250-K002 Bubba X Ratchet ring kit - Qty 1 1

4 281-37251-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Pawl Kit 1

5 281-37255-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Locking ring kit 1

6 281-37253-K008 Bubba X CL 142 R hub shell spacer kit 1

7 281-37256-K005 Bubba X CL 142x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

8 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

9 281-37254-K002 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Purple 1

281-37254-K004 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Turq 1
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281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL Front 12mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

446-38954-1200 WS, G700 TSS CL HG 24_24H 142

446-38954-2000 W, G700 TSS CL FRNT 24H 100 1

436-38806-5240 D RIM, G700 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

20421 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 295MM BLK 24

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-38988-0001 DECAL, VINYL G700 1

441-39344-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS FRNT 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

281-31519-K002 SRC/SRX Front Hub 15mm End Cap Kit 1

446-38954-2200 W, G700 TSS CL HG 24H 142 1

436-38806-5240 D RIM, G700 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

21350 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 292MM BLK 12

20421 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 295MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-38988-0001 DECAL, VINYL G700 1

281-31520-K013
SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G700
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281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL Front 12mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

446-39257-1200 WS, G650 TSS CL SHIM 24/24H 142

446-39257-2000 W, G650 TSS CL FRONT 24H 100 1

436-39262-5240 D RIM, G650 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

21141 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 274MM BLK 24

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-38991-001 DECAL, VINYL G650 1

441-39344-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS FRNT 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

281-31519-K002 SRC/SRX Front Hub 15mm End Cap Kit 1

446-39257-2200 W, G650 TSS CL SHIM 24H 142 1

436-39262-5240 D RIM, G650 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

21141 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 274MM BLK 12

21141 SPOKE, PDB 1415 SP 274MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-38991-001 DECAL, VINYL G650 1

281-31520-K013
SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B045 W ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

END CAP OPTIONS

G650
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SRX-CL 24H-28H FRONT HUB

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

281-31519-K019 ENCCAP KIT QR 1

281-31519-K018 ENDCAP 12MM 1

281-31519-K017 ENDCAP KIT 15MM 1

2 281-32015-K005 Front Spacer Tube 100 1

281-32015-K004 Front Spacer Tube 110 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1
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SRX-CL 24H-28H REAR HUBS

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG  R Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K0013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K0016 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit CAMP N3W 3-Pawl 1

2 281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XD End Cap Kit 1

3 281-32014 SRC/SRX Ratchet Ring Kit 1

4 281-31620 SRC/SRX Pawl/Spring Kit 3 Pawl 1

5 281-32013-K011 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Alloy 1

281-32013-K012 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Alloy 1

281-32013-K013 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Steel 1

281-32013-K014 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Steel 1

281-32013-K015 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle 135/142 Kit Alloy 1

281-32013-K016 SRC/SRX CL Rear Axle 135/142 Kit Steel 1

6 281-38692 SRC/SRX CL R Bearing  6903/17287-2RS Kit 1

7 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

8 281-40245 SRC/SRX Bearing MS FHB Bearing KIT 1

9 281-40246 SRC/SRX Bearing N3W FHB Bearing 
KIT

1
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78241 WS, BL ATR 700c DB TL SHIM 20/

78243 W, BL ATR 700c DB TL FRNT 20H  1.00 

67323 D RIM, BL ATR 700c H2O 20H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20.00 

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG  1.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21532 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 288MM BLK 10.00 

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 10.00 

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H  1.00 

85582 W, ACC KIT, AM DB 60MM ALLOYTL F  1.00 

78244 W, BL ATR 700c DB TL HGR 24H  1.00 

67325 D RIM, BL ATR 700c H2O 24H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24.00 

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG  1.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21593 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 280MM BLK 12.00 

21596 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 283MM BLK 12.00 

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H  1.00 

85582 W ACC KIT, 46 AERO TL DB REAR  1.00 

78242 WS, BL ATR 700c DB TL XD 20/24

78243 W, BL ATR 700c DB TL FRNT IT 20H  1.00 

78245 W, BL ATR 700c DB TL XDR 24H  1.00 

67325 D RIM, BL ATR 700c H2O 24H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21593 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 280MM BLK 12.00 

21596 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 283MM BLK 12.00 

21866 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H  1.00 

85582 W, ACC KIT, AM DB 60MM ALLOYTL R  1.00 

21793 SPACER, I9 REAR AXLE

21791 AXLE, I9 DB REAR CL 15/12/1

21867 END CAP, I9 DB FRT QR 9X100

21868 END CAP, I9 DB FRT TA 12X100

21869 END CAP, I9 DB FRT TA 15X100

21870 END CAP, I9 DB REAR QR 9X135

21871 END CAP, I9 DB REAR TA 12X142

21872 END CAP, I9 DB REAR TA 12X135

21856 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

20158 BEARING, MR17287

20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5

20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5

21847 HUB I9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT

BLACKLABEL ATR 700C
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21793 SPACER, I9 REAR AXLE

21791 AXLE, I9 DB REAR CL 15/12/1

21867 END CAP, I9 DB FRT QR 9X100

21868 END CAP, I9 DB FRT TA 12X100

21869 END CAP, I9 DB FRT TA 15X100

21870 END CAP, I9 DB REAR QR 9X135

21871 END CAP, I9 DB REAR TA 12X142

21872 END CAP, I9 DB REAR TA 12X135

21856 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, I9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

20158 BEARING, MR17287

20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5

20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5

21847 HUB I9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT

78236 WS, BL ATR 650b DB TL SHIM 20/

78238 W, BL ATR 650b DB TL FRNT 20H  1.00 

67313 D RIM, BL ATR 650b H2O 20H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD  20.00 

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG  1.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21589 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 268MM BLK  10.00 

21590 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 269MM BLK  10.00 

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H  1.00 

85581 W, ACC KIT, AM DB 60MM ALLOYTL F  1.00 

78239 W, BL ATR 650b DB TL HGR 24H  1.00 

67315 D RIM, BL ATR 650b H2O 24H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD  24.00 

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG  1.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21575 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 260MM BLK  12.00 

21763 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 264MM BLK  12.00 

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H  1.00 

85582 W, ACC KIT, AM DB 60MM ALLOYTL R  1.00 

78237 WS, BL ATR 650b DB TL XD 20/24

78238 W, BL ATR 650b DB TL FRNT IT 20H  1.00 

78240 W, BL ATR 650b DB TL XDR 24H  1.00 

67315 D RIM, BL ATR 650b H2O 24H  1.00 

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD  24.00 

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG  1.00 

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED  1.00 

21575 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 260MM BLK  12.00 

21763 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 264MM BLK  12.00 

21866 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H  1.00 

85582 W, ACC KIT, AM DB 60MM ALLOYTL R  1.00 

BLACKLABEL ATR 650B
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX657 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
12mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX653 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4
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Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 12MM THRU
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A
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SECTION A-A
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX658 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
15mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX652 Road FR 15mm EC 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
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Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 15mm THRU
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1  Hub Shell 1

2 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1
7 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
8 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 12x142 1
9 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1

10 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
11 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

12 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

13 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
14 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
15 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
16 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

7 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

8 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

9 N/A See Item 8

10 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

11 N/A Pawl  

12 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

13 N/A Seal Ring

14 N/A o-ring

15 N/A teflon seal

16 N/A teflon seal

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel
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INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.
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BLACKLABEL ATR PRO
446-41567-1200 WS, BL ATR PRO TSS CL HGR 100/142

1

446-41567-2000 W, BL ATR PRO TSS CL FRNT 100 1

436-42608-5200 D RIM, BL ATR FT 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21578 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 292MM BLK 10

421-39551-0293 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 293MM BLK 10

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ 
HEAD

20

441-39344-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

446-41567-2200 W, BL ATR PRO TSS CL HGR 142 1

436-42608-6240 D RIM, H20 BL ATR FT 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21861 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 SHIM 24H 1

21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 282MM BLK 12

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 285MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ 
HEAD

24

441-39343-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

446-41567-1600 WS, BL ATR PRO TSS CL XDR 100/142
1

446-41567-2000 W, BL ATR PRO TSS CL FRNT 100 1

436-42608-5200 D RIM, BL ATR FT 20H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21860 HUB, i9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H 1

21578 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 292MM BLK 10

421-39551-0293 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 293MM BLK 10

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ 
HEAD

20

441-39344-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100 1

446-41567-2600 W, BL ATR PRO TSS CL XDR 142 1

436-42608-6240 D RIM, H20 BL ATR FT 24H 1

20917 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 5.5 M 1

21866 HUB, i9 DB CL 142/12 XD 24H 1

21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 282MM BLK 12

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 285MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ 
HEAD

24

441-39343-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

423-39272 FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 13SPD W/DS E

 25mm 
 33.8mm 

 42mm 

END CAP OPTIONS
21867 END CAP, i9 DB FRT QR 9x100

21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100

21869 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 15x100

21870 END CAP, i9 DB REAR QR 9x135

21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142

21872 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x135
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BLACKLABEL ATR EXPERT
446-41568-1200 WS, BL ATR EXPERT TSS CL HGR/XDR 

100/142
1

446-41568-2000 W, BL ATR EXPERT TSS CL FRNT 100 1

436-42608-5200 D RIM, BL ATR FT 20H 1

20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38965-C001 Super Bubba X Front 12 x 100 1

21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 282MM BLK 12

21596 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 283MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

425-41623-0004 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 25MM RIM 1

441-39408-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY FRNT SBX 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL 100 F 15mm Cap 
Kit

1

446-41568-2200 W, BL ATR EXPERT TSS CL HGR/XDR 142 1

436-42608-6240 D RIM, H20 BL ATR FT 24H 1

20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38966-C001 Super Bubba X Rear 12x142 Shimano HG 
11SPD 3-pawl

1

21593 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 280MM BLK 12

21531 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 284MM BLK 12

20353 NIPPLE, INT HIDDEN BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

425-41623-0004 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 25MM RIM 1

281-38183-K005 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XDR Alloy 1

441-39343-A060 W ACC KIT, BASE +60 ALLOY 1

20357 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 60MM BLK 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

 25mm 
 33.8mm 

 42mm 

END CAP OPTIONS

281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm 
Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm 
Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit
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ATR
446-41566-1200 WS, ATR TSS CL HGR/XDR 100/142 1

446-41566-2000 W, ATR TSS CL FRNT 100 1

436-41566-5240 D RIM, ATR 24H 1

20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38808-C001 SRX CL F Hub 24h Blk 100x12 1

22410 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 278MM BLK 12

22411 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 279MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-41566-0001 DECAL, ATR 1

425-41623-0004 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 25MM RIM 1

441-39344-B055 W ACC KIT, BASE +55 BRASS FRNT 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit 1

446-41566-2200 W, ATR TSS CL HGR/XDR 142 1

436-41566-5240 D RIM, ATR 24H 1

20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38810-C001 SRX CL R Hub 24h 142x12 HG11 3P AL 1

22439 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 277MM BLK 12

22412 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 278MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

425-41566-0001 DECAL, ATR 1

425-41623-0004 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 25MM RIM 1

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH BODY KIT XDR ALLOY 3-PAWL 1

441-39343-B055 W ACC KIT, BASE +55 BRASS 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

281-31520-K006 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Rd Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K013 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XDR Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31519-K018 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 12mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K017 SRX CL 100/110 Bubba CL100 F 15mm Cap Kt

281-31519-K020 SRX CL Rear QR HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K021 SRX CL Rear QR XDR End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XDR End Cap Kit

 25mm 
 33.8mm 

 42mm 

END CAP OPTIONS
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I9 DB CL 12MM FRONT 20H
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SECTION A-A
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX657 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
12mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX653 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

4

A

123

B B

A

2 134

Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 12MM THRU
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 21868 END CAP, i9 DB FRT TA 12x100 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A
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 I9 DB CL 15MM FRONT 20H
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SECTION A-A

2

6

3

1

7

4

8
5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU511 Reynolds Road Hub, FR, CL 1

2 TAX658 End Cap, Road FR CL disc side 
15mm Thru 1

3 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1

4 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 1

5 TAX652 Road FR 15mm EC 1
6 28mm EC seal Debris seal, 28/30mm bearings 1

7 TAX671 Axle, Road FR CL 1

8 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
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Hub ASSY, Reynolds 
Road FR CL 15mm THRU
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APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
INDUSTRYNINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1  Hub Shell 1

2 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

3 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

4 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

5 N/A See Item 2

6 N/A

7 21784 AXLE, I9 DB FRONT 12/15/100 1

8 N/A
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I9 DB CL 14212 SHIM 24H
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1
7 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
8 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 12x142 1
9 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1

10 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
11 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

12 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

13 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
14 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
15 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
16 TAX640 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

7 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

8 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

9 N/A See Item 8

10 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

11 N/A Pawl  

12 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

13 N/A Seal Ring

14 N/A o-ring

15 N/A teflon seal

16 N/A teflon seal

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel
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I9 DB CL 14212 XDR 24H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

7 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

8 N/A Pawl  

9 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

10 N/A Seal Ring

11 N/A o-ring

12 N/A teflon seal

13 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

14 21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

15 N/A See 13

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel

4
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TFH521 ROAD HG - Exploded 
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SCALE 1 : 1
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
7 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
8 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

9 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

10 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
11 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
12 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

13 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 
12x142 1

14 TFH525 RD - Freehub Body SRAM XD-R 1
15 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1
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Assy, Reynolds RR CL 
ROAD 12x142
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I9 DB CL 14212 XDR 24H

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 21791 AXLE, i9 DB REAR CL 15/12/135 1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20185 BEARING, MR17287 1

5 21771 RATCHET RING i9 1

6 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1

7 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

8 N/A Pawl  

9 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

10 N/A Seal Ring

11 N/A o-ring

12 N/A teflon seal

13 21871 END CAP, i9 DB REAR TA 12x142 1

14 21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

15 N/A See 13

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 21856 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB SHIM 10/11SP 1

21857 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB XDR 11/12SPD 1

21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD 1

423-
39272

FREEHUB, I9 CAMPY N3W TORCH 
13SPD W/DS E

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

3 20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 2

4 21793 SPACER, i9 REAR AXLE 1

5 N/A PAWL

6 21847 HUB, i9 ROAD 3 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

6

5

4
3

2
1

3

Torch Road Freehub
XD-R + HG11 + Campy

Aluminum + Steel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TFH521 RD - Freehub Body HG 11Spd 1

2 TFH534 Freehub Seal 1

3 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2

4 TFH524 Road Cassette Spacer 1

5 TFH532 Torch Drive Pawl 3
6 TFH533 Pawl Spring 3

Free Hub Spec.
TFH521 Road HG11
TFH522 Road Campy
TFH525 Road XD-R

TFH521-S Road HG11 Steel
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TFH521 ROAD HG - Exploded 
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU512 Reynolds road RR CL 1
2 TAX672 Axle, RR road CX CL 1
3 BB61903 BALL BEARING, 17 x 30 x 7 1
4 BB17287 BALL BEARING, 17 x 28 x 7 1
5 TFH531 DRIVE RING, TORCH FH 1
6 BB61803 BALL BEARING, 17 x 26 x 5 2
7 TFH533 - PAWL SPRING Pawl Spring 3
8 TFH532 PAWL, DRIVE 3

9 TFH524 SPACER, CASSETTE BEARING, TORCH 
ROAD 1

10 TFH534 SEAL RING, FH to HS 1
11 TAXOR15 O-RING, 15 x 1 2
12 TAX642 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE E.C. 1

13 TAX670 Torch MNT End Cap, Drive side 
12x142 1

14 TFH525 RD - Freehub Body SRAM XD-R 1
15 TAX676 End Cap, Road RR 12x142 CL 1
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77321 WS, ATRx TL DB SHIM 24/24

77323 W, ATRx TL DB FRONT 24H 1

67324 D RIM, H₂O ATR TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22112 HUB, GW FRONT DB 12MM 24H 1

21626 SPOKE, SPM RACE 282MM SP BLK 24

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

77324 W, ATRx TL DB SHIM 24H 1

67324 D RIM, H₂O ATR TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22102 HUB, GW CL DB SHIM 12/142 24H 1

21624 SPOKE, SPM RACE 280MM SP BLK 12

21627 SPOKE, SPM RACE SP 283MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

85577 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB FR 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA 1

85578 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB RE 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

20783 O-RING, GW DB END CAPS

22099 SPACER, GW, RED 17.5*15*2.1mm

22120 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 9MM QR

22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA

22124 END CAP, GW DB REAR 9/135 QR

22126 END CAP, GW DB R 12/135 TA

22128 END CAP, GW DB R 12/142 TA

22567 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA

22158 AXLE, GW DB REAR 15/12/125 ALLOY 135/142

22163 SEAL, GW REAR HUB NDS

ATR X 700C



FREEHUB OPTIONS

51ReynoldsCycling.com REV. 1.2025

20783 O-RING, GW DB END CAPS

22099 SPACER, GW, RED 17.5*15*2.1mm

22120 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 9MM QR

22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA

22124 END CAP, GW DB REAR 9/135 QR

22126 END CAP, GW DB R 12/135 TA

22128 END CAP, GW DB R 12/142 TA

22567 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA

22158 AXLE, GW DB REAR 15/12/125 ALLOY 135/142

22163 SEAL, GW REAR HUB NDS

77311 WS, ATRx 650b TL DB SHIM 24/24

77313 W, ATRx 650b TL DB FRONT 24H 1

67314 D RIM, H₂O ATR 650b TL DB 24 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22112 HUB, GW FRONT DB 12MM 24H 1

21611 SPOKE, SPM RACE SP 262MM BLK 24

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

77314 W, ATRx 650b TL DB SHIM 24H 1

67314 D RIM, H₂O ATR 650b TL DB 24 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22102 HUB, GW CL DB SHIM 12/142 24H 1

21610 SPOKE, SPM RACE SP 260MM BLK 12

21613 SPOKE, SPM RACE SP 264MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

85577 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB FR 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA 1

85578 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB RE 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

ATR X 650B



FREEHUB OPTIONS

52ReynoldsCycling.com REV. 1.2025

78221 WS, ATR TL DB SHIM 24/24

78223 W, ATR TL DB FRONT 24H 1

57324 D RIM, ATR TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22142 HUB, GW TR3 FRNT DB 12/100 24H 1

22414 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 282MM BLK 24

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

22320 DECAL, ATR DB 2018 1

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

78224 W, ATR TL DB SHIM 24H 1

57324 D RIM, ATR TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22143 HUB, GW TR3 SHIM DB 142/12 24H 1

22412 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 280MM BLK 12

22415 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 283MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

22320 DECAL, ATR DB 2018 1

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

85577 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB FR 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA 1

85578 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB RE 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

20783 O-RING, GW DB END CAPS

22099 SPACER, GW, RED 17.5*15*2.1mm

22120 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 9MM QR

22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA

22124 END CAP, GW DB REAR 9/135 QR

22126 END CAP, GW DB R 12/135 TA

22128 END CAP, GW DB R 12/142 TA

22567 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA

22158 AXLE, GW DB REAR 15/12/125 ALLOY 135/142

22163 SEAL, GW REAR HUB NDS

ATR 700C
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20783 O-RING, GW DB END CAPS

22099 SPACER, GW, RED 17.5*15*2.1mm

22120 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 9MM QR

22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA

22124 END CAP, GW DB REAR 9/135 QR

22126 END CAP, GW DB R 12/135 TA

22128 END CAP, GW DB R 12/142 TA

22567 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA

22158 AXLE, GW DB REAR 15/12/125 ALLOY 135/142

22163 SEAL, GW REAR HUB NDS

78211 WS, ATR 650b TL DB SHIM 24/24

78213 W, ATR 650b TL DB FRONT 24H 1

57314 D RIM, ATR 650b TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22142 HUB, GW TR3 FRNT DB 12/100 24H 1

22394 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 262MM BLK 24

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

22320 DECAL, ATR DB 2018 1

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

78214 W, ATR 650b TL DB SHIM 24H 1

57314 D RIM, ATR 650b TL DB 24H 1

20919 RIM TAPE,TL 25MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22143 HUB, GW TR3 SHIM DB 142/12 24H 1

22392 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 260MM BLK 12

22396 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 264MM BLK 12

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 24

22320 DECAL, ATR DB 2018 1

20008 DECAL, REGISTER WHEELS 1

20007 DECAL, NOT INTENDED FOR RB USE 1

20332 WHEEL RAP HANG TAG 1

20119 BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 0.5

85577 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB FR 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

22122 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 15MM TA 1

85578 W ACC KIT, ASLT/ATR C TL DB RE 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20333 REYNOLDS NEW PROD WEBSITE CARD 1

21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 1

ATR 650B
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell 1

2 22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA 1

3 N/A See #2

4 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO 1

5 22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA 1

1

B

1

A

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 4 5 6 7 8

B

A

C

D

E

2

4

2

3

1

2

5

N0. 產產組產 零零零產 產品 規規 材材 數數 表剖表表 備備

5 MHB-4316A 2GE0230-X1 前前前組 NDS-CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽陽黑 E22
4 MHB-4315A 2GE0240-X1 前前前組 DS-DB/CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽陽黑 E02
3 MHB-3049 2GX0350-L-S0 前前前前 18.5X15X53.81L Alloy 1 陽陽陽 S17-53.81
2 MHB-5501 3GP0140-SUJ 6902 培培 15X28X7L SUJ2 2 N/A
1 GF1184-L1N1 2GF11840-24-L1N1-BA CL2S3KF-前前前前前 24H-81L/黑黑 Alloy 1 陽陽陽陽黑 CL2S3KF

CL2S3KF-前前前組

mm

Page
頁 次

0

AHF0490

Alloy

24H-TA12X100/黑黑 Part Name.
Matte BLK

爆爆組
版 次

Rev.
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell 1

2 22121 END CAP, GW DB FRNT 12MM TA 1

3 N/A See #2

4 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO 1

5 22161 AXLE, GW FRONT TA 1

1

B

1

A

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 4 5 6 7 8

B

A

C

D

E

2

N0. 產產剖產 零零零產 產品 規規 材材 數數 表剖表表 備備

5 MHB-4317A 2GE0220-X1 前前前組 NDS-CL-TA15 Alloy 1 陽陽黑 E20

4 MHB-4303A 2GE0130-X1 前前前組 DS-DB/CL-TA15 Alloy 1 陽陽黑 E01

3 MHB-3051 2GX0360-L-S0 前前前前 18.5X15X63.81 Alloy 1 陽陽陽 S19-63.81

2 MHB-5501 3GP0140-SUJ 6902 培培 15X28X7L SUJ2 2 N/A
1 GF1186-L1N1 2GF11860-24-L1N1-BA CL2S3KBF-前前前前前 24H-91L/黑黑 Alloy 1 陽陽陽陽黑 CL2S3KBF

24H-TA15X110/黑黑

148g

Page
頁 次

0Alloy

AHF0488 Part Name.
CL2S3KBF-前前前組
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NO 比 例

Draw Spec.
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Critical Dim
重點尺寸

  Std. Tol.
X. ±0.3

X.X ±0.15
X.XX ±0.1
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO 2

3 22162 SPACER, GW REAR AXLE 1

4 N/A RATCHET RING 

5 N/A Seal Ring 1

6 22158 AXLE, GW DB REAR 15/12/125 ALLOY 
135/142

1

7 22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

8 N/A Spacer

9 22130 END CAP, GW RB REAR QR 9/130 1

10 N/A See 9

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 
3 BEARING

1

423-
39079

FREEHUB, GW CAMPY N3W 11-
13SPD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

1

B

1

A

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 4 5 6 7 8

B

A

C

D

E

2

N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

11 MHB-4013A 2GE0190-X1 後側蓋組 NDS-CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽極黑 E19
10 MHB-4004A 2GE0040-X1 後側蓋組 DS-DB/CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽極黑 E16
9 MHB-2001 4GP0060-P08 棘輪側蓋防水圈 Shimano & CL用 SPCC+NBR 1 N/A
8 GC130A 2GC1301-4X1-X1 棘輪組 禧瑪諾 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂黑 4X1P/3-B
7 GX151 4GX1510-303 棘輪間隔環 18X15X2.1T SUS 1 N/A
6 MHB-3501 2GX0010-L969-S0 花鼓鋁軸心 15X12X125L Alloy 1 陽極銀 A01-125
5 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
4 GP009 2GP0090-K1 36T 內齒環 M43XP1.0-8L CrMo 1 Black
3 MHB-3012 2GX0370-L-S0 後間隔環 18.5x15x39.35L Alloy 1 陽極銀 S21-39.35
2 MHB-5501 3GP0140-SUJ 6902 培林 15X28X7L SUJ2 2 N/A
1 GR1216 2GR12160-24-L1N1-BA CL2S3KR-後花鼓本體 24H-74.5L/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂霧黑 CL2S3KR

4
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3

2

9
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2

5

8

10

7

24H-TA12X142/黑色/禧瑪諾 3-4X1
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N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

3 GX151 4GX1510-303 棘輪間隔環 18X15X2.1T SUS 1 N/A

2 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
1 GC130A 2GC1301-4X1-X1 棘輪組 禧瑪諾 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂黑 4X1P/3-B

品     名
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO 2

3 22162 SPACER, GW REAR AXLE 1

4 N/A RATCHET RING 

5 N/A Seal Ring 1

6 22159 AXLE, GW RB REAR 15/20/120 ALLOY 
130

1

7 22099 SPACER, GW, RED 17.5*15*2.1 mm 1

8 22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

9 22130 END CAP, GW RB REAR QR 9/130 1

10 N/A See 9

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22569 FREEHUB, GW TR3 SPL 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

22570 FREEHUB, GW TR3 XDR 4 PAWL 3 
BEARING

1

22568 FREEHUB, GW TR3 CAMPY 4 PAWL 
3 BEARING

1

423-
39079

FREEHUB, GW CAMPY N3W 11-
13SPD 4 PAWL 3 BEARING

1

2 N/A SEAL RING

1

B

1

A

C

D

E

8765432

876543

B

A

C

D

E

2

N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

3 GX151 4GX1510-303 棘輪間隔環 18X15X2.1T SUS 1 N/A

2 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
1 GC106A 2GC1061-4X1-X1 棘輪組 XDR 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂黑 4X1P/3-B

2

3

1

品     名

Rev.

XDR 3-4X1/黑色

mm95g 0
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N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

11 MHB-4013A 2GE0190-X1 後側蓋組 NDS-CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽極黑 E19
10 MHB-4004A 2GE0040-X1 後側蓋組 DS-DB/CL-TA12 Alloy 1 陽極黑 E16
9 MHB-2001 4GP0060-P08 棘輪側蓋防水圈 Shimano & CL用 SPCC+NBR 1 N/A
8 GC106A 2GC1061-4X1-X1 棘輪組 XDR 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂黑 4X1P/3-B
7 GX151 4GX1510-303 棘輪間隔環 18X15X2.1T SUS 1 N/A
6 MHB-3501 2GX0010-L969-S0 花鼓鋁軸心 15X12X125L Alloy 1 陽極銀 A01-125
5 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
4 GP009 2GP0090-K1 36T 內齒環 M43XP1.0-8L CrMo 1 Black
3 MHB-3012 2GX0370-L-S0 後間隔環 18.5x15x39.35L Alloy 1 陽極銀 S21-39.35
2 MHB-5501 3GP0140-SUJ 6902 培林 15X28X7L SUJ2 2 N/A
1 GR1216 2GR12160-24-L1N1-BA CL2S3KR-後花鼓本體 24H-74.5L/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極砂霧黑 CL2S3KR

24H-TA12X142/黑色/XDR 3-4X1
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
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 Part No.
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Drawing No. °XX
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Drawing Type.
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Surface Treatment
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Rev.

版 次
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圖
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4033D023R2001

N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

2 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
1 GC018A 2GC0180-4X1-X1 棘輪組 CAMPY 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極黑 4X1P/3-B

Note :Reynold's Part Number 22568

N0. 產品圖號 零件編號 品名 規格 材質 數量 表面處理 備註

2 MHB-2002 4GP0072-P08 棘輪油封 45X38X2.8L SPCC+NBR 1 Black G1707W
1 GC018A 2GC0180-4X1-X1 棘輪組 CAMPY 3-4X1/黑色 Alloy 1 陽極黑 4X1P/3-B

No Anodize on Bearing Bore

剖面圖 A-A
比例 1：1

GW CAMPY N3W 11-13SPD
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MOUNTAIN
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22530 FREEHUB, I9HD SPL 10SP MTN6PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9HD XD 11SP MTN 6PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9HD MS 12SPD MTN6PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MMKIT

22539 END CAP, I9HDMTNFT TRQ 15MMKIT

22540 END CAP, I9HD RR 12X142/148KIT

22541 END CAP, I9HD RR MS 12x142/148

22542 END CAP, I9 HD RR ISO ALL KIT

22534 AXLE, I9 HDMTN REAR CL 12X148 HUB

22537 AXLE, I9HDMTN FRT CL15X110 HUB

20164 BEARING, i9 15307 A5

20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5

20166 BEARING, ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5

20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5

20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5

70562 WS, BL309/289 XC TSS 148 MS 24/28H

70563 W, BL309 XC TSS FRNT 24H 1

60563 D RIM, H20 309 XC BL 24H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22545 HUB, I9 HDMTN SPCL 24H110X15TA 1

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 300MM BLK 12

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 301MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

22355 Decal, H2O BL309 XC 1

85610 W ACC KIT, BASE KIT 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 0.5

70565 W, BL289 XC TSS 148 MS 28H 1

60564 D RIM, H20 289 XC BL 28H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB,I9 HDMTN SP CLMS28H148X12 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

22356 Decal, H2O BL289 XC 1

85610 W ACC KIT, BASE KIT 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

70556 WS, BL309/289 XC TSS 148 XD 24/28H 1

70563 W, BL309 XC TSS FRNT 24H 1

70559 W, BL289 XC TSS 148 XD 28H 1

60564 D RIM, H20 289 XC BL 28H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22525 HUB,I9 HDMTN SP CLXD28H148X12 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

22356 Decal, H2O BL289 XC 1

85610 W ACC KIT, BASE KIT 1

3040 9 X 12 X 4MIL ZIP LOCK BAG 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 1

BLACKLABEL 309/289 XC PRO
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FREEHUB OPTIONS

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 309 XC PRO
447-41563-1300 WS, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL MS 110/148

WS, BL309/289 XC TSS 148 SPL 24/28H

447-41563-2000 W, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL FRNT 24H 110 1

437-42609-6240 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 24H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

424-42259-0001 HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL 24H 15/110 1

22490 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 300MM BLK 12

22491 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 301MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-41563-2300 W, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL MS 28H 148 1

437-42609-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

424-42260-0001 HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL MS 28H 12/148 1

22489 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-41563-1500 WS, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL XD 110/148

447-41563-2000 W, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL FRNT 24H 110 1

437-42609-6240 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 24H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

424-42259-0001 HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL 24H 15/110 1

22490 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 300MM BLK 12

22491 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 301MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-41563-2500 W, BL309 XC PRO TSS CL XD 28H 148 1

437-42609-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

424-42260-0002 HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL XD 28H 12/148 1

22489 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT
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FREEHUB OPTIONS

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 309 XC EXPERT
447-41564-1300 WS, BL309 XC EXPERT TSS CL MS/XD 110/148

WS, BL309/289 XC TSS 148 SPL 24/28H

447-41564-2000 W, BL309 XC EXPERT TSS CL FRNT 24H 110 1

437-42609-6240 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 24H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38203-C001 Super Bubba Front 24h CL 110x15 Blk 1

421-39249-0298 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 298MM BLK 12

421-39249-0299 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 299MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

425-41563-0001 DECAL, H20 BL309 XC 1

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-41564-2300 W, BL309 XC EXPERT TSS CL MS/XD 28H 148 1

437-42609-6240 D RIM, H20 BL309 XC FT 24H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

22487 SPOKE, SPM CXDELTA SP 303MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

425-41563-0001 DECAL, H20 BL309 XC 1

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS
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FRONT HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL 24H 15/110

Item # PN Decription QTY
1 Hub Shell 1
2 Solix M Axle FR 1
3 Bearing 17 x 28 x 7 2
4 30mm Radial Lip End Cap Seal 1
5 28/21mm End Cap Seal 1
6 O-Ring 17 x 1 2
7 Solix End Cap FR Cl NDS 15mm 1
8 Solix End Cap FR DS 15mm 1
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REAR HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL MS 28H 12/148

Item # PN Decription QTY

1 N/A Hub Shell

2 Solix MTN Rear Axle 148 1

3 15mm Stress Riser Washer 1

4 Bearing 15 x 28 x 7 1

5 Solix 121T Drive Ring 1

6 Solix Freehub Seal 1

7 Solix External Freehub Spacer 1

8 Solix MTN Freehub MS 1

9 30mm Radial Lip End Cap Seal 1

10 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 2

11 Hydra 1/1 End Cap Micro Spline Rear DS 1

12 SL End Cap Rear NDS 1
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REAR HUB, I9 SOLIX MTN SP CL MS 28H 12/148

Item # PN Decription QTY

1 N/A Hub Shell

2 Solix MTN Rear Axle 148 1

3 15mm Stress Riser Washer 1

4 Bearing 15 x 28 x 7 1

5 Solix 121T Drive Ring 1

6 Solix Freehub Seal 1

7 Solix External Freehub Spacer 1

8 Solix MTN Freehub XD 1

9 30mm Radial Lip End Cap Seal 1

10 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 2

11 Hydra 1/1 End Cap Micro Spline Rear DS 1

12 SL End Cap Rear NDS 1
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair 1

2 281-37253-K005 Bubba CL 110x15 F hub shell spacer tube Kit 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

SUPER BUBBA CENTERLOCK FRONT
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ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy 1

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy 1

2 281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG 1

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD 1

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS 1

3 281-37250-K002 Bubba X Ratchet ring kit - Qty 1 1

4 281-37251-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Pawl Kit 1

5 281-37255-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Locking ring kit 1

6 281-37253-K006 Bubba X CL 148 R hub sheel space tube kit 1

7 281-37256-K001 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

281-37256-K002 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Steel 1

281-37256-K003 Bubba/Bubba X 157x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

281-37256-K004 Bubba/Bubba X 157x12 Axle Kit - Steel 1

8 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

9 281-37254-K002 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Purple 1

281-37254-K004 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Turq 1

SUPER BUBBA X CENTERLOCK
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BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL PRO 148 MS
447-39245-1300 WS, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 MS 28/28H

447-39245-
2000

W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-
2300

W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 MS 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

20311 NIPPLE, EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-1301 WS, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 MS 28/28H

447-39245-2000 W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-2301 W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 MS 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22529 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL MS 157/12 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL PRO 157 MS
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BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL PRO 148 XD
447-39245-1500 WS, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 XD 28/28H

447-39245-2000 W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-2500 W, BL327 TRAILPRO TSS 148 XD 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22525 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 148/12 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-1501 WS, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 XD 28/28H

447-39245-2000 W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39245-2501 W, BL327 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 XD 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22528 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 157/12 28H 1

21743 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 289MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL PRO 157 XD
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BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL PRO 148 MS
447-39246-1300 WS, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 MS 28/28H

447-39246-
2000

W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-
2300

W, BL 329 TRAILPRO TSS 148 MS 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-1301 WS, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 MS 28/28H

447-39246-2000 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-2301 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 MS 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22529 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 157/12 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL PRO 157 MS
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BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL PRO 148 XD

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

END CAP OPTIONS

447-39246-1500 WS, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 XD 28/28H

447-39246-2000 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-2500 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 148 XD 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22525 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 148/12 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-1501 WS, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 XD 28/28H

447-39246-2000 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39246-2501 W, BL329 TRAIL PRO TSS 157 XD 28H 1

437-38943-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22528 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 157/12 28H 1

421-39551-0307 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 307MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL PRO 157 XD
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447-39556-1300 WS, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS MS 148 28/28

447-39556-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39556-2300 W, BL307 ENDRUO PRO TSS MS 148 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 307 EN PRO 148 MS

END CAP OPTIONS

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

447-39556-1500 WS, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS XD 148 28/28

447-39556-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39556-2500 W, BL307 ENDRUO PRO TSS XD 148 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22525 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 148/12 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 307 EN PRO 148 XD
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22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

447-39556-1301 WS, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS MS 157 28/28

447-39556-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39556-2301 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS MS 157 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22529 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL MS 157/12 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39556-1501 WS, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS XD 157 28/28

447-39556-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39556-2501 W, BL307 ENDURO PRO TSS XD 157 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22528 HUB, I9 HD MTN SP CL XD 157/12 28H 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 307 EN PRO 157 MS

BLACKLABEL 307 EN PRO 157 XD

END CAP OPTIONS
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BLACKLABEL 309 EN PRO 148 MS

BLACKLABEL 309 EN PRO 148 XD

END CAP OPTIONS

447-39555-1300 WS, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS MS 148 28/28

447-39555-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39555-2300 W, BL309 ENDRUO PRO TSS MS 148 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT

447-39555-1500 WS, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS XD 148 28/28

447-39555-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39555-2300 W, BL309 ENDRUO PRO TSS MS 148 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1
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447-39555-1501 WS, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS XD 157 28/28

447-39555-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39555-2300 W, BL309 ENDRUO PRO TSS MS 148 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 309 EN PRO 157 MS

BLACKLABEL 309 EN PRO 157 XD

END CAP OPTIONS

447-39555-1301 WS, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS MS 157 28/28

447-39555-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO PRO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22544 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL 110/15 TA 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 426-39345-A040 1

447-39555-2300 W, BL309 ENDRUO PRO TSS MS 148 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

22526 HUB, I9 HDMTN SP CL MS 148/12 28H 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL

22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT

22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 KIT

22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT
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I9 HD MTN SP CL 28H 110X15 TA

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hub Shell 1

2 22537 AXLE, I9 HDMTN FRT CL 110/15 HUB 1

3 20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5 2

4 22538 END CAP, I9 HDMTN FRNT 15MM KIT 1

5 N/A see item 4

6 N/A o-ring 18mm x 1mm 2
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.77in

19mm 
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CENTER LINE

1.81in
46mm

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU503 HUB SHELL, Reynolds FR 110 1

2 HAX2688 Hydra MTN Axle Front 110 Boost CL 1

3 BB18307 Ball Bearing 18 x 30 x 7 2

4 HAX2683 Hydra 15mm End Cap MTN FR CL 
NDS 1

5 HAX2682 Hydra 15mm End Cap MTN FR CL 
DS 1

6 T2AXOR18 O-Ring 18mm x 1mm 2
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I9 HD MTN SP CL 28H 148X12, I9 HD MS

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 22534 AXLE, I9 HDMTN REAR CL 148/12 
HUB

1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20164 BEARING, i9 15307 A5 1
5 N/A HYDRA 115t DRIVE RING 1
6 22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 

6-PAWL
1

7 22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 
KIT

1

8 N/A o-ring 1/16 X 9/16 1
9 N/A See Item 7

10 N/A O-ring 17 X 1 1

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL 1

2 423-
39028-
0001

BEARING, ENDURO 152610, I9 HYDRA 
MS FHB

1

3 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2

4 N/A HYDRA/101 MTN FREEHUB SPACER 
MICRO SPLINE

1

5 N/A SEAL RING

6 22548 HUB, i9 HYDRA MTN 6 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

7 N/A HYDRA PAWL 6
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SPOKE ENGAGEMENT
CENTER LINE

 
1.46in

37.20mm 
 

.95in
24.03mm  

1.46in
37.11mm 

2.36in
60mm

1.81in
46mm9

10

3

1

5

2

4

8

6

7

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU504 HUBSHELL, Reynolds Rear 148 1

2 HAX2689 Hydra Axle MTN CL Rear Boost 148 1

3 BB61903 Ball Bearing 17 x 30 x 7 1

4 BB15307A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 30 x 7 1

5 HFH2531 Hydra 115t Drive Ring 1

6 HFH2512 Hydra MTN MS Freehub - See 
Freehub Spec Table 1

7 HAX2644 Hydra/101 End Cap Micro Spline 
Rear DS 1

8 HAXOR916 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 1

9 TAX684 Torch MTN End Cap RR CL NDS 1

10 TAXOR17 O-Ring 17 x 1 1
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Hydra Mountain Freehub
Micro Spline

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HFH2512 Micro Spline Freehub 1

2 BB152610 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 10 Double 
Row 1

3 BB6802A3 Ball Bearing, 15 x 24 x 5 2

4 HFH2517 Hydra/101 MTN Freehub Spacer 
Micro Spline 1

5 TFH534 Hydra/Torch Freehub Seal 1

6 HFH2533 Hydra/101 Pawl Spring 6

7 HFH2532 Hydra Pawl 6
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I9 HD MTN SP CL 28H 148X12, I9 HD XD

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 22534 AXLE, I9 HDMTN REAR CL 148/12 
HUB

1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20164 BEARING, i9 15307 A5 1
5 N/A HYDRA 115t DRIVE RING 1
6 22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

7 22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT 1

8 N/A o-ring 1/16 X 9/16 1
9 N/A See Item 7

10 N/A O-ring 17 X 1 1

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL 1

2 423-
39028-
0001

BEARING, ENDURO 152610, I9 HYDRA 
MS FHB

1

3 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2

4 N/A HYDRA/101 MTN FREEHUB SPACER 
MICRO SPLINE

1

5 N/A SEAL RING

6 22548 HUB, i9 HYDRA MTN 6 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

7 N/A HYDRA PAWL 6
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REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU504 HUBSHELL, Reynolds Rear 148 1

2 HAX2689 Hydra Axle MTN CL Rear Boost 148 1

3 BB61903 Ball Bearing 17 x 30 x 7 1

4 BB15307A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 30 x 7 1

5 HFH2531 Hydra 115t Drive Ring 1

6 HFH2515 Hydra MTN XD Freehub - See 
Freehub Spec Table 1

7 HAX2637 Hydra/101 12x142_148_157 End 
Cap Rear DS 1

8 HAXOR916 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 1

9 TAX684 Torch MTN End Cap RR CL NDS 1

10 TAXOR17 O-Ring 17 x 1 1
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Hydra Mountain Freehub
XD

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HFH2515 Hydra MTN XD Freehub 1

2 BB152610 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 10 Double Row 1

3 BB15267A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 7 1

4 HFH2516 Hydra/101 MTN Cassette Spacer XD/HG 1

5 TFH534 Hydra/Torch Freehub Seal 1

6 HFH2532 Hydra Pawl 6

7 HFH2533 Hydra/101 Pawl Spring 6
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HFH2515 MTN Freehub XD
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I9 HD MTN SP CL 28H 157X12, I9 HD MS

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 22535 AXLE, I9 HDMTN REAR CL 157/12 
HUB

1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20164 BEARING, i9 15307 A5 1
5 N/A HYDRA 115t DRIVE RING 1
6 22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 

6-PAWL
1

7 22541 END CAP, I9 HD RR MS 142/148/12 
KIT

1

8 N/A o-ring 1/16 X 9/16 1
9 N/A See Item 7

10 N/A O-ring 17 X 1 1

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL 1

2 423-
39028-
0001

BEARING, ENDURO 152610, I9 HYDRA 
MS FHB

1

3 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2

4 N/A HYDRA/101 MTN FREEHUB SPACER 
MICRO SPLINE

1

5 N/A SEAL RING

6 22548 HUB, i9 HYDRA MTN 6 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

7 N/A HYDRA PAWL 6
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 THU505 HUBSHELL, Reynolds Rear 157 1

2 HAX2690 Hydra AXLE, MTN CL Rear "Superboost" 157 1

3 BB61903 Ball Bearing 17 x 30 x 7 1

4 BB15307A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 30 x 7 1

5 HFH2531 Hydra 115t Drive Ring 1

6 HFH2512 Hydra MTN MS Freehub - See Freehub Spec 
Table 1

7 HAX2644 Hydra/101 End Cap Micro Spline Rear DS 1
8 HAXOR916 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 1

9 TAX684 Torch MTN End Cap RR CL NDS 1

10 TAXOR17 O-Ring 17 x 1 1
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Hydra Mountain Freehub
Micro Spline

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HFH2512 Micro Spline Freehub 1

2 BB152610 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 10 Double 
Row 1

3 BB6802A3 Ball Bearing, 15 x 24 x 5 2

4 HFH2517 Hydra/101 MTN Freehub Spacer 
Micro Spline 1

5 TFH534 Hydra/Torch Freehub Seal 1

6 HFH2533 Hydra/101 Pawl Spring 6

7 HFH2532 Hydra Pawl 6
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HFH2512 MTN MS - Exploded 
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I9 HD MTN SP CL 28H 157X12, I9 HD XD

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A Hub Shell

2 22535 AXLE, I9 HDMTN REAR CL 157/12 
HUB

1

3 20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 1

4 20164 BEARING, i9 15307 A5 1
5 N/A HYDRA 115t DRIVE RING 1
6 22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

7 22540 END CAP, I9 HD RR 142/148/12 KIT 1

8 N/A o-ring 1/16 X 9/16 1
9 N/A See Item 7

10 N/A O-ring 17 X 1 1

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1

22530 FREEHUB, I9 HD SPL 10-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22531 FREEHUB, I9 HD XD 11-SP MTN 6-PAWL 1

22532 FREEHUB, I9 HD MS 12-SPD MTN 6-PAWL 1

2 423-
39028-
0001

BEARING, ENDURO 152610, I9 HYDRA 
MS FHB

1

3 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2

4 N/A HYDRA/101 MTN FREEHUB SPACER 
MICRO SPLINE

1

5 N/A SEAL RING

6 22548 HUB, i9 HYDRA MTN 6 PAWL SPRING KIT 1

7 N/A HYDRA PAWL 6

3.10in
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 THU505 HUBSHELL, Reynolds Rear 157 1

2 HAX2690 Hydra AXLE, MTN CL Rear "Superboost" 157 1

3 BB61903 Ball Bearing 17 x 30 x 7 1

4 BB15307A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 30 x 7 1

5 HFH2531 Hydra 115t Drive Ring 1

6 HFH2515 Hydra MTN XD Freehub - See Freehub Spec 
Table 1

7 HAX2637 Hydra/101 12x142_148_157 End Cap Rear 
DS 1

8 HAXOR916 O-Ring 1/16 x 9/16 1

9 TAX684 Torch MTN End Cap RR CL NDS 1

10 TAXOR17 O-Ring 17 x 1 1

REVISIONS
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Reynolds MTN 28H XD 12x157
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:1 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/32
ANGULAR: MACH 0.5 deg
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  0.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  0.005

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY IS 
PROHIBITED.

A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

4 2

5

76

1

3

Hydra Mountain Freehub
XD

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HFH2515 Hydra MTN XD Freehub 1

2 BB152610 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 10 Double Row 1

3 BB15267A5 Ball Bearing 15 x 26 x 7 1

4 HFH2516 Hydra/101 MTN Cassette Spacer XD/HG 1

5 TFH534 Hydra/Torch Freehub Seal 1

6 HFH2532 Hydra Pawl 6

7 HFH2533 Hydra/101 Pawl Spring 6
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HFH2515 MTN Freehub XD
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281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS

281-37250-K002 Bubba X Ratchet ring kit - Qty 1

281-37251-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Pawl Kit

281-37255-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Locking ring kit

281-37253-K006 Bubba X CL 148 R hub sheel space tube kit

281-37256-K001 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Alloy

281-37256-K002 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Stee

281-37254-K001 Bubba/Bubba X 6902 Bearing Kit -qty 2

281-37254-K002 Bubba/Bubba X MS FH Bearing Kit 
(For Microspline FHB only)

70622 WS, BL309/289 XC EXPERT TSS 148 MS 24/28H

70623 W, BL309 XC EXPERT TSS FRNT 24H 1

60563 D RIM, H20 309 XC BL 24H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38203-C001 Super Bubba Front 24h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 300MM BLK 12

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 301MM BLK 12

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

22355 Decal, H2O BL309 XC 1

85610 W ACC KIT, BASE KIT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 0.5

70625 W, BL289 XC EXPERT TSS 148 MS 28H 1

60564 D RIM, H20 289 XC BL 28H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

22355 Decal, H2O BL309 XC 1

281-38183-
K002

Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

85610 W ACC KIT, BASE KIT 1

20356 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 50MM BLK 0.5

BLACKLABEL 309/289 XC EXPERT
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BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL EXPERT 148
447-39247-1300 WS, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 148 MS/XD 28/28H

447-39247-2000 W, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39247-2300 W, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS MS/XD 148 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS

281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 327 TRAIL EXPERT 157
447-39247-1301 WS, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28/28H

447-39247-2000 W, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21768 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 287MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39247-2301 W, BL327 TRAIL EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28H 1

437-38944-6280 D RIM, H2O BL 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1
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447-39248-1301 WS, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 157 MS/XD 28/28H

447-39248-
2000

W, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39248-2301 W, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 157 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL EXPERT 148
447-39248-1300 WS, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 148 MS/XD 28H

447-39248-
2000

W, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-39248-
2300

W, BL329 TRAIL EXPERT TSS 148 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38943-
6280

D RIM, H2O BL 329 Trail 28h 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS

281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 329 TRAIL EXPERT 157

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 14

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-
A040

VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1



FREEHUB OPTIONS

84ReynoldsCycling.com REV. 1.2025

281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS

BLACKLABEL 307 EN EXPERT 148

END CAP OPTIONS

447-40319-1300 WS, BL307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 148 28/28

447-40319-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40319-2300 W, BL307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 148 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40319-1301 WS, BL307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28H

447-40319-2000 W, BL307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

BLACKLABEL 307 EN EXPERT 157
437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40319-2301 W, BL 307 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28H 1

437-39556-6280 D RIM, H20 BL307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38721-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL157x12 MS 1

21579 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 286MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1
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447-40320-1300 WS, BL309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 148 28/28

447-40320-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

421-39551-0305 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 305MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40320-2300 W, BL309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 148 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38217-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL148x12 MS BLK 1

421-39551-0305 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 305MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40320-1301 WS, BL309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28H

447-40320-2000 W, BL309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38216-C001 Super Bubba Front 28h CL 110x15 Blk 1

421-39551-0305 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 305MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

447-40320-2301 W, BL 309 ENDURO EXPERT TSS MS/XD 157 28H 1

437-39555-6280 D RIM, H20 BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38721-C003 Super Bubba X Rear 28h CL157x12 MS 1

21747 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY SP 306MM BLK 28

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM 40MM ALLOY 1

BLACKLABEL 309 EN EXPERT 148

END CAP OPTIONS

281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair

281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS

BLACKLABEL 309 EN EXPERT 157
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WS, BL307 DH EXPERT TSS HG/XD 32/32 157

447-39560-2000 W, BL307 DH EXPERT TSS FRNT 32H 110 1

437-39556-5320 D RIM, BL307 DOWN 32H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-37507-C001 Bubba DH Front 32h 110x20 Boost Blk 1

421-39724-0271 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 271MM JB BLK 16

21759 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 269MM JB BLK 16

20315 NIPPLE, BRASS 14MM BLACK EXT 32

425-39556-0002 DECAL, BL307 DH EXPERT 1

425-39556-0003 DECAL, BL307 DH EXPERT WRAP DECAL 1

441-39343-A040 W ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 40MM BLK 1

447-39560-2300 W, BL307 DH EXPERT TSS HG/XD 32H 157 1

437-39556-5320 D RIM, BL307 DOWN 32H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-37338-C001 Bubba Rear 32h 157x12 HG Blk 1

421-39724-0271 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 271MM JB BLK 16

21759 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 269MM JB BLK 16

20315 NIPPLE, BRASS 14MM BLACK EXT 32

425-39556-0002 DECAL, BL307 DH EXPERT 1

425-39556-0003 DECAL, BL307 DH EXPERT WRAP DECAL 1

281-37248-K002 Bubba FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 W ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 40MM BLK 1

END CAP OPTIONS

BLACKLABEL 307 DH EXPERT
281-38183-K002 Bubba FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-37248-K002 Bubba FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-37248-K003 Bubba FH Bod Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K006 Bubba DH 110x20 Boost F End Cap Kit - Pair

281-37249-K003 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K004 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K005 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair MS



FREEHUB OPTIONS

87ReynoldsCycling.com REV. 1.2025

WS, BL309 DH EXPERT TSS HG/XD 32/32 157

447-39559-2000 W, BL309 DH EXPERT TSS FRNT 32H 110 1

437-39555-5320 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 32H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-37507-C001 Bubba DH Front 32h 110x20 Boost Blk 1

421-39724-0288 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 288MM JB BLK 16

421-39724-0289 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 289MM JB BLK 16

20315 NIPPLE, BRASS 14MM BLACK EXT 32

425-39555-0002 DECAL, BL309 DH EXPERT 1

425-39555-0003 DECAL, BL309 DH EXPERT WRAP DECAL 1

441-39343-A040 W ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 40MM BLK 1

447-39559-2300 W, BL309 DH EXPERT TSS HG/XD 32H 157 1

437-39555-5320 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 32H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-37338-C001 Bubba Rear 32h 157x12 HG Blk 1

421-39724-0288 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 288MM JB BLK 16

421-39724-0290 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT 290MM JB BLK 16

20315 NIPPLE, BRASS 14MM BLACK EXT 32

425-39555-0002 DECAL, BL309 DH EXPERT 1

425-39555-0003 DECAL, BL309 DH EXPERT WRAP DECAL 1

281-37248-K002 Bubba FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

441-39343-A040 W ACC KIT, BASE +40 ALLOY 1

426-39345-A040 VALVE STEM, TL ALLOY 40MM BLK 1

BLACKLABEL 309 DH EXPERT

END CAP OPTIONS

281-38183-K002 Bubba FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy

281-37248-K002 Bubba FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy

281-37248-K003 Bubba FH Bod Kit - Shimano MS Alloy

281-37249-K006 Bubba DH 110x20 Boost F End Cap Kit - Pair

281-37249-K003 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair HG

281-37249-K004 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair XD

281-37249-K005 Bubba/Bubba X 148/157x12 R Cap Pair MS
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SUPER BUBBA CENTERLOCK FRONT

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-37249-K007 Bubba CL 110x15 Front End Cap Kit Pair 1

2 281-37253-K005 Bubba CL 110x15 F hub shell spacer tube Kit 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1
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SUPER BUBBA X CENTERLOCK

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-38183-K001 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano HG Alloy 1

281-38183-K002 Bubba X FH body Kit - SRAM XD Alloy 1

281-38183-K003 Bubba X FH Body Kit - Shimano MS Alloy 1

2 281-37249-K008 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair HG 1

281-37249-K009 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair XD 1

281-37249-K010 Bubba X CL 12mm Rear End Cap Pair MS 1

3 281-37250-K002 Bubba X Ratchet ring kit - Qty 1 1

4 281-37251-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Pawl Kit 1

5 281-37255-K001 Bubba/Bubba X Locking ring kit 1

6 281-37253-K006 Bubba X CL 148 R hub sheel space tube kit 1

7 281-37256-K001 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

281-37256-K002 Bubba/Bubba X 148x12 Axle Kit - Steel 1

281-37256-K003 Bubba/Bubba X 157x12 Axle Kit - Alloy 1

281-37256-K004 Bubba/Bubba X 157x12 Axle Kit - Steel 1

8 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

9 281-37254-K002 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Purple 1

281-37254-K004 Bubba/Bubba X MS/N3W/XDR FH Bearing Turq 1
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447-38885-
1300

WS, TR309/289 XC TSS MS 24/28H 148

447-38885-
2000

W, TR309 TSS 110 FRNT 24H 1

50633 D RIM, 30mm XC TR 24H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15 1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 14

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 14

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

22367 Decal, VINYL TR309 XC 1

85513 W ACC KIT, MTN ASYM TL FRONT 1

20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 1

447-38885-
2300

W, TR289 XC TSS 148 MS 28H 1

50634 D RIM, 28mm XC TR 28H 1

21886 RIM TAPE,TL 30MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 14

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 14

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

22368 Decal, VINYL TR289 XC 1

85513 W ACC KIT, MTN ASYM TL FRONT 1

20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 1

281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

TR 309/289 XC

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

END CAP OPTIONS
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FREEHUB OPTIONSTR309 XC
447-41565-1300 WS, TR309 XC TSS CL MS/XD 110/148

447-41565-2000 W, TR309 XC TSS CL FRNT 28H 110 1

437-41565-5280 D RIM, TR309 XC 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15  1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-41565-0001 DECAL, TR309 XC 1

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-41565-2300 W, TR309 XD TSS CL MS/XD 28H 148 1

437-41565-5280 D RIM, TR309 XC 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-41565-0001 DECAL, TR309 XC 1

425-41623-0005 DECAL, MAX PRESSURE 30MM RIM 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit - XD Alloy 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

 21mm 

 30mm 

 35.50mm 

END CAP OPTIONS
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TR 327 TRAIL 148
447-39214-1300 WS, TR327 TRAIL TSS 148 MS/XD 28/28H

447-39214-2000 W, TR327 TRAIL TSS 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38942-
5280

D RIM, TR 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15  1

22417 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 288MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39241-0001 DECAL, TR327 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39214-2300 W, TR327 TRAIL TSS 148 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38942-
5280

D RIM, TR 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22417 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 288MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39241-0001 DECAL, TR327 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39214-1301 WS, TR327 TRAIL TSS 157 MS/XD 28/28H

447-39212-2000 W, TR329 TSS TRAIL 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38941-5280 D RIM, TR 329 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15  1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39242-0001 DECAL, TR329 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39214-2301 W, TR327 TRAIL TSS 157 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38942-
5280

D RIM, TR 327 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38405-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 157x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22417 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 288MM BLK 28

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

END CAP OPTIONS

TR 329 TRAIL 157

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39241-0001 DECAL, TR327 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1
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TR 329 TRAIL 148
447-39212-1300 WS, TR329 TSS TRAIL 148 MS/XD 28/28h

447-39212-2000 W, TR329 TSS TRAIL 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38941-5280 D RIM, TR 329 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15  1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39242-0001 DECAL, TR329 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39212-2300 W, TR329 TSS TRAIL 148 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38941-5280 D RIM, TR 329 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39242-0001 DECAL, TR329 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39212-1301 WS, TR329 TSS TRAIL 157 MS/XD 2828

447-39212-2000 W, TR329 TSS TRAIL 110 FRNT 28H 1

437-38941-5280 D RIM, TR 329 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15  1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39242-0001 DECAL, TR329 WHITE 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39212-2301 W, TR329 TSS TRAIL 157 MS/XD 28H 1

437-38941-5280 D RIM, TR 329 Trail 28H 1

427-39250-
0002

RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38405-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 157x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22436 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 306MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39242-0001 DECAL, TR329 WHITE 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

END CAP OPTIONS

TR 329 TRAIL 157

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1
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281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

TR 307 EN 148

END CAP OPTIONS

TR 307 EN 157

447-39558-1300 WS, TR307 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 148 28/28

447-39558-2000 W, TR307 ENDURO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39558-5280 D RIM, TR307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15 1

421-39692-0285 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 285MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39558-0001 DECAL, TR307 ENDURO 28H 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39558-2300 W, TR307 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 148 28H 1

437-39558-5280 D RIM, TR307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

421-39692-0285 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 285MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39558-0001 DECAL, TR307 ENDURO 28H 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39558-1301 WS, TR307 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 157 28/28

447-39558-2000 W, TR307 ENDURO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39558-5280 D RIM, TR307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15 1

421-39692-0285 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 285MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39558-0001 DECAL, TR307 ENDURO 28H 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39558-2301 W, TR307 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 157 28H 1

437-39558-5280 D RIM, TR307 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38405-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 157x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

421-39692-0285 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 285MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39558-0001 DECAL, TR307 ENDURO 28H 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1
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TR 309 EN 148
447-39557-1300 WS, TR309 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 148 28/28

447-39557-2000 W, TR309 ENDURO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-5280 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15 1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39557-0001 DECAL, TR309 ENDURO 28H 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39557-2300 W, TR309 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 148 28H 1

437-39555-5280 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38341-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 148x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39557-0001 DECAL, TR309 ENDURO 28H 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit

281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit

447-39557-1301 WS, TR309 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 157 28/28

447-39557-2000 W, TR309 ENDURO TSS FRNT 110 28H 1

437-39555-5280 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38384-C001 SRX CL F Hub 28h Blk 110x15 1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39557-0001 DECAL, TR309 ENDURO 28H 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

447-39557-2301 W, TR309 ENDURO TSS MS/XD 157 28H 1

437-39555-5280 D RIM, BL309 DOWN 28H 1

427-39250-0002 RIM TAPE,TL 34MM 5.5M INSTALED 1

16-38405-C006 SRX CL R Hub 28h 157x12 MS 3P AL/AL 1

22442 SPOKE, SPM SPRINT SP 304MM BLK 28

20355 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK BRASS SQ HEAD 28

425-39557-0001 DECAL, TR309 ENDURO 28H 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

441-39343-B045 ACC KIT, BASE +45 BRASS 1

21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 1

TR 309 EN 157

END CAP OPTIONS
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SRX-CL FRONT

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31519-K019 SRX CL Front QR End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K018 SRX CL Front 12mm End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K017 SRX CL Front 15mm End Cap Kit 1

2 281-32015-K005 SRX CL Front Hub Spacer Tube Kit - 100mm 1

281-32015-K004 SRX CL Front Hub Spacer Tube Kit - 110mm 1

3 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1
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SRX-CL REAR

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 281-31520-K001 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K002 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit HG Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K003 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Steel 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K004 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit XD Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K007 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Alloy 3 Pawl 1

281-31520-K008 SRC/SRX FH Body Kit MS Steel 3 Pawl 1

2 281-31519-K014 SRX CL Rear 12mm HG End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K015 SRX CL Rear 12mm XD End Cap Kit 1

281-31519-K016 SRX CL Rear 12mm MS End Cap Kit 1

3 281-32014 SRC/SRX Ratchet Ring Kit 1

4 281-31620 SRC/SRX Pawl/Spring Kit 3 Pawl 1

5 281-32013-K011 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Alloy 1

281-32013-K012 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Alloy 1

281-32013-K013 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 148 Steel 1

281-32013-K014 SRX CL Rear Axle Kit 150/157 Steel 1

6 281-38692 SRC/SRX CL R Bearing  6903/17287-2RS Kit 1

7 281-32011 6902 Bearing Kit (28x15x7) Qty 2 1

8 281-40245 SRC/SRX Bearing MS FHB Bearing KIT 1

9 281-40246 SRC/SRX Bearing N3W FHB Bearing KIT 1
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